
Contact Information 
Massachusetts Agencies and Organizations 

 
 
Massachusetts Office of Business 
Development (MOBD) 
Arthur Robert, Regional Director  
Innovation Building 
Massachusetts Tech Collaborative 
75 North Drive 
Westborough, MA 01581  
Phone:508-439-5685 
Fax: 617-973-8554 
 
MassDevelopment 
Bonnie H. Sullivan 
Senior Vice President 
30 Lyman Street, Suite 4 
Westborough, MA 01581 
Phone: 508-898-8692   
bsullivan@massdevelopment.com 
 
 
MA Alliance for Economic 
Development (MassEcon) 
Rob Anderson, Director of Marketing and 
Member Services 
892 Worcester Street 
Wellesley, MA  02482 
781-489-6262 x 14 
randerson@massecon.com 
www.massecon.com 
 
 
Massachusetts Life Sciences Center 
Melissa Walsh, Chief Operating Officer 
1000 Winter Street, Suite 2900 
Waltham, MA 02451 
781-373-7712 
mwalsh@masslifesciences.com 
www.masslifesciences.org 
 
 

Massachusetts Permit Regulatory Office 
Executive Office of Housing & Economic 
Development 
April Anderson Lamoureux, State Permit 
Ombudsman/Director 
One Ashburton Place, Room 2101 
Boston, MA 02108 
617.788.3667 
april.a.anderson@state.ma.us 
www.mass.gov/mpro 
 
 
United Regional Chamber of Commerce  
Jack Lank, IOM, President 
42 Union Street 
Attleboro, MA  02703 
508-222-0801 
jack@unitedregionalchamber.com 
www.unitedregionalchamber.com 
 
 
495/MetroWest Partnership 
Adam Ploetz, AICP 
Deputy Director of Sustainable Development 
Programs 
200 Friberg Parkway 
Westborough, MA 01581 
774-760-0495 
adam@495partnership.org 
http://www.495partnership.org 
 
 
Massachusetts Biotechnology Council 
Peter Abair, Director 
Economic Development 
One Cambridge Center 
Cambridge, MA  02142 
617-674-5130 
peter.abair@massbio.org 
www.massbio.org 
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